Deuel County Auditor

PO Box 616 408 4th St. West Deuel County Courthouse Clear Lake, SD 57226

REGULAR MEETING OF THE DEUEL COUNTY COMMISSION TUESDAY September 23, 2014 9:00 A.M.

CALL TO ORDER

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

OLD BUSINESS:

APPOINTMENTS:	9:05	Jamie Hintz Highway
	9:45	Donna Rhody Director of Equalization-Copier
	10:15	Emergency Management Director Randy Petrick-SLA Agreement
	10:45	Jessica TeKrony-4-H Jr. Leaders-Paint for Fence at Fairgrounds
	11:00	Glenda Goens Dept. Leg. Audit-2013 Audit Closing Conference
	11:15	Drainage Board-Application Darold Hunt S1/2 30-116-47
	11:30	Drainage Application Mike Eastman
	11:45	Drainage Application Extension Monte Winrow Extension on Permit
		D13-25 in NW1/4 28-115-47

NEW BUSINESS: Approve warrants AT&T \$158.19 EM Cell Phone, Ottertail Power \$1396.09 Utility, City of Clear Lake 258.70 Water/Sewer, Northwestern Energy 10.00 Nat'l Gas, ITC 2783.15 Phone/Internet; Quote from Ultra Connecting Point for computer Register of Deeds Office; Approve Resolution #14-15 Annual Budget for Deuel County; Travel-SD Planners Conference Watertown Oct. 22-23; New Hire Cory Borg Deputy Sheriff; Approve Plat and Resolution of Blks. 1 & 2 Quail Add'n. SW1/4 7-113-48;

MOTION TO ADJOURN:	
--------------------	--

MEETINGS: Regular Meetings October 7 & 21;

Deuel County does not discriminate against the disabled. If you plan to attend, please let us know in advance if special accommodations are needed we will, if possible, provide that for you.